Loudoun County
o

Human Resources Liaisons (as of 2/12/20) N A

Department Name HR Liaisons Phone

Animal Services Donna Levesque 703-771-5121
Board of Supervisors Maryann Buentello 703-771-5034
Building & Development Harry Walsh 703-771-5130
Building & Development Stephanie Ryder 703-771-5601
Clerk of Circuit Court Becky Edmondson 703-777-0273
Clerk of Circuit Court Laura Boudreaux 571-258-3157
Commissioner of Revenue Sue Breen 703-777-0663
Commissioner of Revenue Andrea Demyan 703-777-0223
Commissioner of Revenue Zachery Hanson 703-777-0668
Commonwealth Attorney Debbie Tavenner 703-777-0242
Community Corrections Jacqueline Johnston 703-771-5674
County Administration Fran Cavallaro 571-258-3519
County Attorney Susan Milbourne 703-771-5053
Court Judges Christie Adler 703-771-5770
Economic Development Shannon Wilson 703-777-0590
Extension Karen McCollum 703-771-5419
Family Services Rosemary Petrasek 703-771-5847
Family Services Tyra Coates 703-771-5349

Family Services

Finance & Budget

Fire & Rescue

Fire & Rescue

Fire & Rescue

Fire & Rescue

Fire & Rescue

Fire & Rescue

Elections & Voter Registration
Elections & Voter Registration
General Services

Health Department

Human Resources

Information Technology

Caitlin Smith

Sheryl Triplett

Elizabeth Phelan

Aaron Jacobs
Kelly Yelton
Michelle Wiles

William Bliss

Elsa Phillips
Jeff Mangold
Ricky Keech

Diane Baker
Geri Guerin

Kelley Nelson

Julie Crim

703-771-5832
703-771-5702
703-737-8877
571-258-3715
703-771-5642
703-737-8912
571-258-3176
703-777-0333
703-777-0548
703-737-8329
703-737-8973
703-737-8859
703-777-0401
703-771-5990


mailto:donna.levesque@loudoun.gov
mailto:maryann.buentello@loudoun.gov
mailto:harry.walsh@loudoun.gov
mailto:Stephanie.ryder@loudoun.gov
mailto:becky.edmondson@loudoun.gov
mailto:laura.boudreaux@loudoun.gov
mailto:susan.breen@loudoun.gov
mailto:andrea.demyan@loudoun.gov
mailto:Zachary.hanson@loudoun.gov
mailto:debbie.tavenner@loudoun.gov
mailto:jacqueline.johnston@loudoun.gov
mailto:Francesca.Cavallaro@loudoun.gov
mailto:susan.milbourne@loudoun.go
mailto:christie.adler@loudoun.gov
mailto:shannon.wilson@loudoun.gov
mailto:karen.mccollum@loudoun.gov
mailto:rosemary.petrasek@loudoun.gov
mailto:tyra.coates@loudoun.gov
mailto:Caitlin.smith@loudoun.gov
mailto:sheryl.triplett@loudoun.gov
mailto:elizabeth.phelan@loudou,gov
mailto:aaron.jacobs@loudoun.gov
mailto:Kelly.yelton@loudoun.gov
mailto:michelle.wiles@loudoun.gov
mailto:William.bliss@loudoun.gov
mailto:elsa.phillips@loudoun.gov
mailto:jeff.mangold@loudoun.gov
mailto:richard.keech@loudoun.gov
mailto:diane.baker@loudoun.gov
mailto:geri.guerin@loudoun.gov
mailto:kelley.nelson@loudoun.gov
mailto:Julie.crim@loudoun.gov
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o
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Department Name HR Liaisons Phone

Information Technology Felicia Perry 703-771-5431
Information Technology Karen Burnett 703-771-5457
Juvenile Court Service Unit Sandy Vandenburgh 703-771-5292
Library Services Cheryl Granger 703-777-0674
Mapping and Geographic Information Zoe Irwin 703-771-5080
MHSADS Kathleen Wine 703-771-5063
MHSADS Alicia Pearson 703-771-5099
MHSADS Cheryl Watson 703-771-5410
MHSADS Sindey Nelson 703-777-0101
MHSADS Anne Tilton 703-771-5436
PRCS Kathy Richardson 703-777-0473
PRCS Jami Miller 703-737-8029
PRCS Debbie Brooks 703-771-5958
PRCS George Morelos 571-258-3021
PRCS Chitra Gosain 703-737-8799

Planning & Zoning
Planning & Zoning

Pat Murph
Eileen Mallory

703-771-5536
703-737-8425

Sheriff Lisa Sharma 703-737-8838
Sheriff Emir Bekric 703-771-5048
Sheriff Tiffany Hoffman 703-771-5518
Soil & Water Suzie Brown

Transportation & Capital Infrastructure Wendy Kirby 703-737-8562
Transportation & Capital Infrastructure Mayra Clayton 571-258-3836
Treasurer Gwen Ridgeway-Bates 703-771-5020

Treasurer Robert Tang 703-777-0468


mailto:felicia.perry@loudoun.gov
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